
#  North Dakota State (0-3) -vs- #  FGCU (3-0)
02/15/2026 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Swanson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Richardson, Hyatt (1-0)
Loss: Pardo, Anthony (0-1)
HBP: Reimers, Easton, Aluko, Simon, Richardson, Hyatt, Possehl, Hunter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jimmy Sapp First: Manuel Fleites Third Base: Rafael Pineda 
Start: 1:06 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 448   Weather: Conditions: Windy; Temp: 81F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Dakota State 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 11 1
FGCU 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 6 10 13 3

North Dakota State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Timmons, Blake rf 4 1 1 1 1 3 1
Smith, Dante cf 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
Becker, Colten lf 5 0 1 1 0 3 3
Law, Kyle dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Trujillo, Diego PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Corbin, Caleb 3b 5 0 3 0 0 1 0
Long, Tyman 1b 5 0 0 0 0 3 4
Gordon, Noah c 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
Jones, Cal 2b 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
Simon, Tommy ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Gustafson, Evan PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Reimers, Easton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pardo, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCaleb, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 4 3 17 12

2B: Gordon, Noah (1); Corbin, Caleb (1)
SH: Law, Kyle (1); Simon, Tommy (1); Jones, Cal (1)
SB: Jones, Cal (1)
CS: Timmons, Blake (1)
HBP: Simon, Tommy (1); Jones, Cal (2)
E: Jones, Cal (1)

FGCU 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dempsey, Evan rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Embury, Jon c 5 1 2 2 0 2 2
Gorostola, Javier dh 4 2 2 1 1 0 2
Nelson, Jaret 1b 3 1 0 1 1 2 0
Comer, Jeremy lf 5 1 2 4 0 1 2
Hessemyer, Cayden 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gonzalez, Wilfred 3b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Lasher, Cole cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Herb, Tyler ss 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Possehl, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aluko, Simon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richardson, Hyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rogers, Preston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 13 10 3 7 7

2B: Gonzalez, Wilfred (2); Gorostola, Javier (1); Lasher, Cole (1);
Embury, Jon (2)
HR: Comer, Jeremy (1)
SF: Nelson, Jaret (1)
HBP: Dempsey, Evan (1)
E: Gonzalez, Wilfred (1); Hessemyer, Cayden (2)

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Walker, Jonah 4.0 2 1 1 0 6 2 0 0 0 15 15 5 1 62
Reimers, Easton 3.0 6 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 14 17 4 4 54
Pardo, Anthony (L, 0-1) 0.2 4 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 2 30
McCaleb, Connor 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 13 10 10 3 7 3 0 1 0 36 41 9 7 149

FGCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Possehl, Hunter 4.2 4 4 1 2 10 0 0 1 0 18 22 1 2 87
Aluko, Simon 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 21
Richardson, Hyatt (W, 1-0) 2.2 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 1 1 34
Rogers, Preston 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 20
Totals 11 6 3 3 17 0 0 3 0 36 45 3 3 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

North Dakota State - Top of 1st NDS FGC
Timmons,Blake walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Smith,Dante reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Gonzalez,Wilfred (E5) (1-0 B); Timmons,Blake
scored from first base, unearned; Smith,Dante advanced to third base. 1 0
Becker,Colten grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Smith,Dante scored, unearned. 2 0
Law,Kyle struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 0
Corbin,Caleb doubled to right center (0-2 KK). 2 0
Long,Tyman struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 0

FGCU - Bottom of 1st NDS FGC
Dempsey,Evan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Embury,Jon struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 0
Gorostola,Javier flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 2 0

North Dakota State - Top of 2nd NDS FGC
Gordon,Noah doubled down the right field line (2-2 KKBBF). 2 0
Jones,Cal hit by pitch (4-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Simon,Tommy sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KKF); Gordon,Noah advanced to third base;
Jones,Cal advanced to second base. 2 0
Timmons,Blake struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 0
Smith,Dante singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKS); Gordon,Noah scored, unearned; Jones,Cal advanced
from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Hessemyer,Cayden (E4). 4 0
Becker,Colten struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 4 0

FGCU - Bottom of 2nd NDS FGC
Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 4 0
Comer,Jeremy struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-3 SFS). 4 0
Hessemyer,Cayden flied out to lf (1-2 FSB). 4 0

North Dakota State - Top of 3rd NDS FGC
Law,Kyle struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 4 0
Corbin,Caleb flied out to rf (3-2 BKBKB). 4 0
Long,Tyman grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 0

FGCU - Bottom of 3rd NDS FGC
Gonzalez,Wilfred doubled to right field (3-2 BKBFB). 4 0
Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 0
Lasher,Cole grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKFFF). 4 0
Herb,Tyler singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Gonzalez,Wilfred scored. 4 1
Dempsey,Evan reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Jones,Cal (E4) (0-0); Herb,Tyler advanced to
second base. 4 1
Dempsey,Evan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Herb,Tyler advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 1
Embury,Jon struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 4 1
Gorostola,Javier fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (1-1 BK). 4 1

North Dakota State - Top of 4th NDS FGC
Gordon,Noah struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 4 1
Jones,Cal walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 1
Simon,Tommy struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 1
Jones,Cal stole second base. 4 1
Timmons,Blake struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 4 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FGCU - Bottom of 4th NDS FGC
Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 1
Comer,Jeremy popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (1-2 BKS). 4 1
Hessemyer,Cayden struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 1

North Dakota State - Top of 5th NDS FGC
Smith,Dante struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 4 1
Becker,Colten struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 4 1
Law,Kyle singled down the right field line (0-0). 4 1
FGCU pitching change: Aluko,Simon replaces Possehl,Hunter. 4 1
Corbin,Caleb singled up the middle (3-2 BKBKBF); Law,Kyle advanced from first base to third base. 4 1
Long,Tyman struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 4 1

FGCU - Bottom of 5th NDS FGC
NDSU pitching change: Reimers,Easton replaces Walker,Jonah. 4 1
Gonzalez,Wilfred flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB). 4 1
Lasher,Cole doubled to left field (3-2 KBBFFB). 4 1
Herb,Tyler flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBF); Lasher,Cole advanced to third base. 4 1
Dempsey,Evan hit by pitch (1-0 B). 4 1
Embury,Jon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 4 1

North Dakota State - Top of 6th NDS FGC
Gordon,Noah flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 1
Jones,Cal hit by pitch (1-0 B). 4 1
Simon,Tommy walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Jones,Cal advanced to second base. 4 1
FGCU pitching change: Richardson,Hyatt replaces Aluko,Simon. 4 1
Timmons,Blake singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Jones,Cal scored from second
base; Simon,Tommy advanced from first base to third base. 5 1
Timmons,Blake out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 5 1
Smith,Dante flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 1

FGCU - Bottom of 6th NDS FGC
Gorostola,Javier doubled down the left field line (1-0 B). 5 1
Nelson,Jaret grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 1
Comer,Jeremy homered to left center (403 ft), 2nd of season, 2RBI (0-0); Gorostola,Javier scored from
second base. 5 3
Hessemyer,Cayden struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 3
Gonzalez,Wilfred doubled to right field (1-0 B). 5 3
Lasher,Cole grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 3

North Dakota State - Top of 7th NDS FGC
Becker,Colten singled up the middle (0-2 FK). 5 3
Law,Kyle sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Becker,Colten advanced to second base. 5 3
Corbin,Caleb struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 5 3
Long,Tyman grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 5 3

FGCU - Bottom of 7th NDS FGC
Herb,Tyler singled down the left field line (0-0). 5 3
Dempsey,Evan flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 5 3
Embury,Jon doubled to left center (2-2 SFBFFB); Herb,Tyler advanced from first base to third base. 5 3
Gorostola,Javier walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
Nelson,Jaret sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-0 B); Herb,Tyler scored. 5 4
Comer,Jeremy grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 5 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 8th NDS FGC
Gordon,Noah singled to left center (1-2 BKK). 5 4
Jones,Cal sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Gordon,Noah advanced to second base. 5 4
Simon,Tommy hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBB). 5 4
Timmons,Blake struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 5 4
Smith,Dante singled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Gordon,Noah scored from second base; Simon,Tommy
advanced to second base. 6 4
Becker,Colten struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 4

FGCU - Bottom of 8th NDS FGC
NDSU pitching change: Pardo,Anthony replaces Reimers,Easton. 6 4
Hessemyer,Cayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 6 4
Gonzalez,Wilfred walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 4
Lasher,Cole singled to third base (2-2 BKBK); Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to second base. 6 4
Herb,Tyler singled to first base (2-2 FFBB); Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to third base; Lasher,Cole advanced
to second base. 6 4
Dempsey,Evan grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (2-2 BFBSF); Gonzalez,Wilfred scored;
Lasher,Cole advanced to third base; Herb,Tyler advanced to second base. 6 5
Embury,Jon doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Lasher,Cole scored; Herb,Tyler scored from second base. 6 7
Gorostola,Javier singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Embury,Jon scored from second
base. 6 8
Nelson,Jaret walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Gorostola,Javier advanced to second base. 6 8
NDSU pitching change: McCaleb,Connor replaces Pardo,Anthony. 6 8
Nelson,Jaret advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Gorostola,Javier advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 6 8
Comer,Jeremy singled to center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Gorostola,Javier scored; Nelson,Jaret scored from
second base; Comer,Jeremy out at second base, cf to c to 2b. 6 10

North Dakota State - Top of 9th NDS FGC
FGCU pitching change: Rogers,Preston replaces Richardson,Hyatt. 6 10
NDSU substitution: Trujillo,Diego pinch hitting for Law,Kyle. 6 10
Trujillo,Diego reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Hessemyer,Cayden (E4) (1-2 BKF). 6 10
Corbin,Caleb singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKS); Trujillo,Diego advanced to second base. 6 10
Long,Tyman struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 10
Gordon,Noah singled to shallow right field (0-1 K); Trujillo,Diego advanced to third base; Corbin,Caleb
advanced to second base. 6 10
Jones,Cal struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 6 10
NDSU substitution: Gustafson,Evan pinch hitting for Simon,Tommy. 6 10
Gustafson,Evan struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 6 10

FGCU - Bottom of 9th NDS FGC


